	_	-	6-17-1		_				
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02		1	<u>0</u> 2475	423	9		U.S. DEPART Pate	IMENT OF (ent and Trade	
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙	V		V	V		/		▼	V
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents	and Ir	ademarks						the
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Peter Gerrard	6	. <i>9</i> .	03	Name		ss of receiv	ving party(ies	s).	
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	45 ^{PTO}	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) [] Yes	🛛 No					4584	
3. Nature of conveyance:								101	
🛛 Assignment		ger		Street	Address:	9295 Proto	type Drive	17	
Security Agreement	🗆 Cha	nge of	Name						
Other		-		City: <u>F</u>	Reno		State: <u>1</u>	NV ZIP:	89
Execution Date: 01/15/01				Additional	name(s) &	address(es)) attached? []Yes	X
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/680,592	1045	584	145	E	3. Patent N	lo.(s)			
	104E Addit	ional nu	145 umbers atta		3. Patent N Yes 🛛				
	m corres			ached?	Yes 🛛	No	s and patents	s involved:	: [
09/680,592 5. Name and address of party to who	m corres			ached? 6. Total n	Yes 🛛	No	s and patents		: [
09/680,592 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Adam H. Masia</u> Internal Address: <u>Bell, Boyd & Llo</u>	m corres ailed:			6. Total n 7. Total fe	Yes 🛛 number of ee (37 CF	No applications R 3.741): ny excess	\$ <u>4</u> or insufficien	0.00 cy should	
09/680,592 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name: Adam H. Masia	m corres ailed:			6. Total n 7. Total f Encre	Yes X number of ee (37 CF aclosed - A edited or d	No applications R 3.41): ny excess ebited to de	or insufficien	0.00 cy should nt	
09/680,592 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Adam H. Masia</u> Internal Address: <u>Bell, Boyd & Llo</u>	m corres ailed:			6. Total n 7. Total f 8. Cotal n 7. Total f 9. Cre 9. Au	Yes X number of ee (37 CF aclosed - A edited or d	No applications R 3.41): ny excess ebited to de o be charge	\$ <u>4</u> or insufficien	0.00 cy should nt	
09/680,592 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name: Adam H. Masia Internal Address: Bell, Boyd & Llo P.O. Box 1135 Street Address:	m corres ailed:	ponde		6. Total n 7. Total f 8. Cotal n 7. Total f 9. Cre 9. Au	Yes X number of ee (37 CF closed - A edited or d thorized to it account	No applications R 3.41): ny excess ebited to de o be charge	or insufficien	0.00 cy should nt	
09/680,592 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name: Adam H. Masia Internal Address: Bell, Boyd & Llo P.O. Box 1135 Street Address:	m corres ailed: oyd LLC	ponde	nce	6. Total n 6. Total n 7. Total f 8. Depos	Yes X number of ee (37 CF iclosed - A edited or d ithorized to it account 8	No applications R 3.41): ny excess ebited to de o be charge	or insufficien	0.00 cy should nt	
09/680,592 5. Name and address of party to whole concerning document should be main Name: Adam H. Masia Internal Address: Bell, Boyd & Lide P.O. Box 1135 Street Address: City: Chicago St City:	m corres ailed: byd LLC	ponde	nce : <u>60690</u> DO NOT	ached?	Yes number of ee (37 CF edited or d edited or d it account 8 ACE	No applications R 3.41): ny excess ebited to de be charge number:	or insufficien eposit accour ed to deposit	o.00 cy should nt account	be
09/680,592 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name: Adam H. Masia Internal Address: Bell, Boyd & Llo P.O. Box 1135 Street Address: City: Chicago St City: Chica	m corres ailed: byd LLC	ponde	nce : <u>60690</u> DO NOT	ached?	Yes X number of ee (37 CF aclosed - A edited or d athorized to it account 8 ACE	No applications R 3.41): ny excess ebited to de be charge number:	or insufficien eposit accourt ed to deposit	o.00 cy should nt account	be

REEL: 014165 FRAME: 0487

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: PETER GERRARD (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the lawful owner of an invention known as Docket No. 0112300-148 and entitled: GAMING DEVICE HAVING A CHANGING MULTIPLE SELECTION SET BONUS SCHEME, for which a Utility Patent Application of the United States was filed on October 6, 2000 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Application Serial No. 09/680,592;

AND WHEREAS, IGT (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada and having its principal office and place of business at 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno, Nevada, 89511, USA desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby agrees to assign, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to all related applications, continued prosecution applications, continuations-in-part applications, divisional applications, reissues and substitutes of or claiming the benefit of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patents issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

357256/D/1 WSS801_

Page 1 of 2

HEHC PATE REEL: 014165 FRAME: 0488

Signature

P.C.

Name: Peter Gerrard

Date Signed

15/1/01

Address: 10 Albert Street Prestwich, Manchester M25 1HN ENGLAND

NOTARIZATION

UNITED KINGDOM, ENGLAND S.S. QREATER MANCHESTER, ASHTON . UNDER - LYNE) On the 15th day of January 2001 before me Stalybridge, Greater Manchester, PETER EDWARD HOLDEN of England NOTARY PUBLIC duly admitted and swom appeared PETER GERRARD known to me and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purposes contrained therein by signing his name hereto IN LITNESS LIMEREOF I have set my hand and seal at Achlon-under-Lyne, Creates Manchester, England Sannary 2001 this 15th day of de E Holden REDWARD HOLD PETER EDUARD HOLDEN 7781/72 NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC-2. STALYBRIDGE Ty commission expires with lif 357256/D/1 WSS801 Page 2 of 2 PATENT RECORDED: 06/09/2003 REEL: 014165 FRAME: 0489